## Warren County Sheriff's Office

1400 State Route 9 Lake George, New York 12845

Jim LaFarr Sheriff A CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR OF

Terry Comeau Undersheriff

Communications (518) 743-2500

Corrections (518) 743-3541

Administration (518) 743-2518

Civil Office (518) 743-2581

Central Records (518) 743-2587

## JUDGMENT CREDITOR WAIVER OF INTEREST

As Judgment Creditor or its duly authorized representative I acknowledge that New York State Civil Practice Law and Rules ("CPLR") 5003 requires that every money judgment shall bear interest from the date of entry and that every order directing the payment of money that has been docketed as a judgment shall bear interest from the date of such docketing. I hereby make request upon the Warren County Sheriff's Office to process the income execution with no interest applied or paid. I further waive application of CPLR 5003 with respect to the said money judgment/order and processing thereof by the Warren County Sheriff's Office and do hereby hold harmless the Warren County Sheriff's Office from and against any and all claims or causes of action regarding application, collection or payment of interest which attaches to the said money judgment.

Dated:		Name of Judgment Creditor:	-
		Judgment Index No	_
		Authorized Representative:	-
		Title:	_
		Signature:	_
		Address:	-
		Telephone Number:	-
STATE OF NEW			
COUNTY OF		)	
		, in the year, before me, the undersig	
		ly appeared, personally known to me	
		nce to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the	
acknowledged to r	ne that h	e/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by	his/her/their signature(s)

on the instrument, the individual(s), or person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.